A-12018/02/2016-JSH-II(Pt.II) Government of India Ministry of Labour and Employment

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, Dated 02.09.2019

Office Order

The President is pleased to assign the officiating charge for the post of Director General, Directorate General of Mines Safety (DGMS) under FR 49 (a) to Sh. R. Subramaniam, Dy. Director General of Mines Safety (Mining) and CIM in his current scale of pay i.e level-14 of the Pay Matrix as per 7th CPC with effect from 01.09.2019 till further orders. The e-gazette notifications are available at http://egazette.nic.in

المرابعة ال

- (i) The officer Concerned
- (ii) PS to Minister of State (IC), Ministry of Labour and Employment
- (iii) PPS to Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Employment
- (iv) PPS to AS(L&E)/PS to JS (KR)/ PPS to AS&FA(L&E)
- (v) PAO, DGMS,
- (vi) Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training, (Kind attention, **Sh. Naresh Arya, US**), North Block, New Delhi-110001 w.r.t. OM No. 3/11/2018-EO(SM.II) dated 13.08.2019.
- (vii) Vigilance Section (MS), Ministry of Labour and Employment.
- (viii) DGMS-with the request to make available this copy to all offices/zones/regions and sub-regions of DGMS.
- (ix) Personal file of the concerned officer/Office Order bundle/Spare Copies (10).
- (x) NIC to place it on the website for 15 days.